

## CHINMAYA INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL SCHOOL

COIMBATORE, INDIA

## SCHEDULE OF FEE AND CHARGES FOR 2025-2027

#### 1. School Fee :

S.No.	Particulars of Fee		Resident Indians in INR	NRI in INR
1	Registration Fee		5,000	5,000
2	Admission Fee		1,00,000	1,00,000
3	Annual Fee	Classes V – VIII	6,03,000	7,72,000
		Classes IX & X	6,35,000	8,03,000
		Classes XI & XII (CBSE)	6,82,400	8,51,000
		IB DIPLOMA: I & II Year	11,19,000	13,27,000

*Note:* 10% Discount in the Annual Fee is given for the younger sibling while the elder sibling is in CIRS.

#### 2. Refundable Caution Deposit:

The Refundable Caution Deposit of Rs1,50,000/- is charged at the time of admission.

3. Fee Payment Plan: Annual fee is payable in two installments before the Terms mentioned as below:

S.No.	Particulars	Term I	Term II
1	Period	April - September	October – March
2	Fee due on	1 <sup>st</sup> January	1 <sup>st</sup> July
3	Last Date for Payment	28 <sup>th</sup> February	31 <sup>st</sup> August
4	Last date for intimating withdrawal entitling non-payment of fee for ensuing term	31 <sup>st</sup> December	-

#### 4. FREE Service provided by School (No charge to student)

- 1. Internet facilities for e-mail and research
- 2 Celebration of all major Indian festivals
- 3. Celebration of birthday if during school term
- 4. Counseling and guidance for admission after Classes XII and IB by professional counselor
- 5. Orientation for new students

\*Resident Indian: When both parents are residing in India for occupation / Vocation



# CHINMAYA INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL SCHOOL

### COIMBATORE, INDIA

### 5. Boarding Fee: To be paid as Lumpsum

The school charge a lump sum of Rs. 60,000/- per annum per student to cover routine expenses, in lieu of charging at actuals for the following:

#### Particulars of Charges:

- 1. Local conveyance for
  - a. Vacation drop / pick up
  - b. Medical check up
  - c. Local excursions / outings
- 2 In-house medical expenses including first aid
- 3. Hair cut
- 4. Mending of footwear
- 5. Laundry
- 6. Photocopies
- 7. Weekly tucks and refreshments during local excursions / outings
- 8 Costs incurred during compulsory participation in Hobby Clubs
- 9. Postage and stationery for letter writing to parents
- Food and refreshments for parents and guests during Anand Utsav (Annual Day) and Khel Mela (Sports Day)
- 11. One copy of the School Calendar and the School ID Card and first copy of parent ID card.
- 12. Travel, accommodation and fee for any inter-school competition in academics/sports
- 13. Student Mediclaim Insurance Premium

#### 6. Student's Personal Imprest Account

The following personal expenses are recovered separately from the Student's Personal Imprest Account to be maintained at Rs. 25,000/- per student per annum as per the School Policy.

#### Particulars of Charges:

- 1. Uniform
- 2 Text Books
- 3. Note Books
- 4. Stationery
- 5. Education Tour
- 6. Adventure Camp
- 7. Personal Requirements
- 8 Catering to guests
- 9. Telephone/Fax
- 10. Postage other than compulsory letter writing
- 11. Any other expense not specifically included in the Lump Sum Charge

## 7. Actual charges for the following will be intimated to the parent for recovery on acceptance:

- 1. Dental check up
- 2 Special coaching classes for SAT, CPT, JEE mains and Foundation Courses